

**NSERC authorities based on elapsed time, percentage of the year elapsed, combined authorities, Vote 80 – Grants and Scholarships, Vote 75-Net Operating Expenditures (including EBP).**

This bar graph shows NSERC's spending trend in percentage of elapsed time in fiscal year 2013-14.

The x-axis shows the percentages from 0 per cent to 100 per cent.

NSERC's Authorities based on elapsed time in fiscal year 2013-14 was as follows:

- Percentage of year elapsed: 75 per cent
- Combined: 77 per cent
- Vote 80-Grants and Scholarships: 77 per cent
- Vote 75-Net operating expenditures (including EBP): 66 per cent

**NSERC Transfer Payments Expenditures Trend, first, second and third quarters, 2012-13 and 2013-14**

This line graph shows NSERC's Transfer Payments spending trend, in millions of dollars, for fiscal years 2012-13 and 2013-14, for the first, second and third quarters.

The x-axis shows three quarters: Q1, Q2 and Q3.

The y-axis shows dollar values. The scale begins at zero and goes to 900 million dollars, in increments of 100 million.

NSERC's actual spending by quarter for 2013-14, was as follows:

- Q1: \$280.0 million dollars
- Q2: \$503.5 million dollars
- Q3: \$785.6 million dollars

NSERC's actual spending by quarter for 2012-13, was as follows:

- Q1: \$271.2 million dollars
- Q2: \$500.9 million dollars
- Q3: \$779.1 million dollars

**NSERC Operating Expenditures Trend, first, second and third quarter, 2012-13 and 2013-14**

This line graph shows NSERC's operating spending trend, in millions of dollars, for fiscal years 2012-13 and 2013-14, for the first, second and third quarters.

The x-axis shows three quarters: Q1, Q2 and Q3.

The y-axis shows dollar values. The scale begins at zero and goes to 40 million dollars, in increments of 5 million.

NSERC's actual spending by quarter for 2013-14, was as follows:

- Q1: \$10.8 million dollars
- Q2: \$21.8 million dollars
- Q3: \$33.4 million dollars

NSERC's actual spending by quarter for 2012-13, was as follows:

- Q1: \$10.7 million dollars
- Q2: \$24.7 million dollars
- Q3: \$36.5 million dollars